Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

70
11/03/20

Letting: 05201103 Call Order: 002 Proposal: E52A8 District:05
Counties: FLAGLER

Road Name: FLAGLER WEIGH STATION - SIGNING AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Limits: 73001000

Project(s): 44530915215(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 2.264 Miles Contract Days:

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date:

Total Proposal Length: 2.264 Miles Contract Execution Days:

Proposal Budget Estimate:

Special Start Date:
Aquis/Flexible Start Time:
$514,497.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

10
N/A
60

The Improvements under this Contract consist of Highway Signing, Pavement Marking, and other incidental construction at the

NB & SB Weigh Station on

The summary of pay items

SR 9 (1-95) in Flagler County.

for this project is listed in the Plans.

PREQUALIFICATION REQUIRED

ALT ltem

Section 0001 Roadway
0101- 1-
0102- 1-
0102- 60-
0102-74- 1
0102- 99-
0102-115-
0107- 1-
0107- 2-
0999- 25-

Section 0002 Signing
0700- 1-11
0700- 1-12
0700- 1- 60
0700- 2- 12
0700- 2- 13
0700- 2- 14
0700- 2- 60
0700- 3-201
0700- 3-601
0700- 11-262

Call Order: 002 Proposal: E52A8
Description

MOBILIZATION (44530915215)

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (44530915215)

WORK ZONE SIGN

CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES |, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY
TYPE Il BARRICADE

LITTER REMOVAL

MOWING

INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (44530915215)

SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF

SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF

SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE

MULTI- POST SIGN, F& GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF

MULTI- POST SIGN, F& GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF

MULTI- POST SIGN, F& GROUND MOUNT, 31-50 SF

MULTI- POST SIGN, REMOVE

SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF
SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, UP TO 12 SF

ELECTRONIC DISPLAY SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT-
SOLAR POWERED, SPEED FEEDBACK W/FLASHING BEACON, 12-20
SF

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Iltem Quantities

Unit

LS
LS
ED
ED
ED
ED
AC
AC
LS

AS
AS
AS
AS
AS
AS
AS
EA
EA
EA

Quantity

1.000
1.000
700.000
3,150.000
70.000
140.000
69.740
63.260
1.000

97.000
38.000
120.000
2.000
4.000
4.000
9.000
4.000
4.000
2.000
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ALT

Iltem
0700- 12- 21

0706- 1- 1

0709- 12-130

0709- 12-131

0709- 12-132

0709- 12-133

0709- 12-134

0709- 12-135

0709- 12-136

0709- 12-137

0709- 12-138

0710- 11-290

0711-11-180
0711- 11-421
0711- 14-560

0711- 14-570

0711-17- 1

Call Order: 002 Proposal: E52A8
Description

SIGN BEACON, F& GROUND MOUNT- SOLAR POWERED, ONE
BEACON

RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B WITHOUT FINAL SURFACE
MARKINGS

TRAFFIC STRIPE-TWO REACTIVE COMPONENTS, STANDARD,
WHITE, SOLID, 6", FOR MCSAW PROJECTS

TRAFFIC STRIPE-TWO REACTIVE COMPONENTS, STANDARD,
WHITE, SOLID 8" FOR INTERCH & URBAN ISLAND, FOR MCSAW
PROJECTS

TRAFFIC STRIPE-TWO REACTIVE COMPONENTS, STANDARD,
WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK, FOR MCSAW PROJECTS

TRAFFIC STRIPE-TWO REACTIVE COMPONENTS, STANDARD,
WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, FOR MCSAW
PROJECTS

TRAFFIC STRIPE-TWO REACTIVE COMPONENTS, STANDARD,
WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK, FOR MCSAW PROJECTS

TRAFFIC STRIPE-TWO REACTIVE COMPONENTS, STANDARD,
WHITE, SKIP, 6", FOR MCSAW PROJECTS

TRAFFIC STRIPE-TWO REACTIVE COMPONENTS, STANDARD,
YELLOW, SOLID, 6", FOR MCSAW PROJECTS

TRAFFIC STRIPE-TWO REACTIVE COMPONENTS, STANDARD,
YELLOW, SOLID 8" FOR INTERCH & URBAN ISLAND, FOR MCSAW
PROJECTS

TRAFFIC STRIPE-TWO REACTIVE COMPONENTS, STANDARD,
YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, FOR MCSAW
PROJECTS

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, ISLAND
NOSE

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, YIELD LINE
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, BLUE, SOLID,6"

THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE WITH BLACK CONTRAST ON
CONCRETE PAVEMENT, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL

THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE WITH BLACK CONTRAST,
ARROW ON CONCRETE SURFACE

THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT
MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Iltem Quantities

Unit
AS

EA

GM

GM

LF

LF

LF

GM

GM

GM

LF

SF

LF
LF
EA

EA

SF

Quantity
2.000

1,314.000
5.824

0.744

132.000

1,633.000

300.000
0.157
3.285

0.256

639.000

77.000

91.000
527.000
6.000

12.000

31,838.000
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