Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 05201103 Call Order: 002 Proposal: E52A8 District:05

Counties: FLAGLER

Road Name: FLAGLER WEIGH STATION - SIGNING AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Limits: 73001000

Project(s): 44530915215(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length:2.264 MilesContract Days:70Total Bridge Length:0.000 MilesLetting Date:11/03/20Total Proposal Length:2.264 MilesContract Execution Days:10

Special Start Date: N/A

Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 60

Proposal Budget Estimate: \$514,497.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The Improvements under this Contract consist of Highway Signing, Pavement Marking, and other incidental construction at the NB & SB Weigh Station on SR 9 (I-95) in Flagler County.

The summary of pay items for this project is listed in the Plans.

PREQUALIFICATION REQUIRED

Call Order: 002 Proposal: E52A8

		•		
ALT	Item	Description	Unit	Quantity
Section	n 0001 Roadway			
	0101- 1-	MOBILIZATION (44530915215)	LS	1.000
	0102- 1-	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (44530915215)	LS	1.000
	0102- 60-	WORK ZONE SIGN	ED	700.000
	0102- 74- 1	CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD	ED	3,150.000
	0102- 99-	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY	ED	70.000
	0102-115-	TYPE III BARRICADE	ED	140.000
	0107- 1-	LITTER REMOVAL	AC	69.740
	0107- 2-	MOWING	AC	63.260
	0999- 25-	INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (44530915215)	LS	1.000
Section	n 0002 Signing			
	0700- 1-11	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	AS	97.000
	0700- 1-12	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF	AS	38.000
	0700- 1-60	SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE	AS	120.000
	0700- 2-12	MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF	AS	2.000
	0700- 2-13	MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF	AS	4.000
	0700- 2-14	MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 31-50 SF	AS	4.000
	0700- 2-60	MULTI- POST SIGN, REMOVE	AS	9.000
	0700- 3-201	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	EA	4.000
	0700- 3-601	SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, UP TO 12 SF	EA	4.000
	0700- 11-262	ELECTRONIC DISPLAY SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT- SOLAR POWERED, SPEED FEEDBACK W/FLASHING BEACON, 12-20 SF	EA	2.000

Call Order: 002 Proposal: E52A8

ALT	Item	Description	Unit	Quantity
	0700- 12- 21	SIGN BEACON, F&I GROUND MOUNT- SOLAR POWERED, ONE BEACON	AS	2.000
	0706- 1- 1	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B WITHOUT FINAL SURFACE MARKINGS	EA	1,314.000
	0709- 12-130	TRAFFIC STRIPE-TWO REACTIVE COMPONENTS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6", FOR MCSAW PROJECTS	GM	5.824
	0709- 12-131	TRAFFIC STRIPE-TWO REACTIVE COMPONENTS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID 8" FOR INTERCH & URBAN ISLAND, FOR MCSAW PROJECTS	GM	0.744
	0709- 12-132	TRAFFIC STRIPE-TWO REACTIVE COMPONENTS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK, FOR MCSAW PROJECTS	LF	132.000
	0709- 12-133	TRAFFIC STRIPE-TWO REACTIVE COMPONENTS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, FOR MCSAW PROJECTS	LF	1,633.000
	0709- 12-134	TRAFFIC STRIPE-TWO REACTIVE COMPONENTS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK, FOR MCSAW PROJECTS	LF	300.000
	0709- 12-135	TRAFFIC STRIPE-TWO REACTIVE COMPONENTS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 6", FOR MCSAW PROJECTS	GM	0.157
	0709- 12-136	TRAFFIC STRIPE-TWO REACTIVE COMPONENTS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6", FOR MCSAW PROJECTS	GM	3.285
	0709- 12-137	TRAFFIC STRIPE-TWO REACTIVE COMPONENTS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID 8" FOR INTERCH & URBAN ISLAND, FOR MCSAW PROJECTS	GM	0.256
	0709- 12-138	TRAFFIC STRIPE-TWO REACTIVE COMPONENTS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, FOR MCSAW PROJECTS	LF	639.000
	0710- 11-290	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, ISLAND NOSE	SF	77.000
	0711- 11-180	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, YIELD LINE	LF	91.000
	0711- 11-421	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, BLUE, SOLID,6"	LF	527.000
	0711- 14-560	THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE WITH BLACK CONTRAST ON CONCRETE PAVEMENT, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL	EA	6.000
	0711- 14-570	THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE WITH BLACK CONTRAST, ARROW ON CONCRETE SURFACE	EA	12.000
	0711- 17- 1	THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN	SF	31,838.000